Technical Specifications 190 Series
OSCILLOSCOPE MODE
VERTICAL DEFLECTION
Bandwidth limiter User selectable 10 kHz or 20 MHz
Number of inputs 2 plus external trigger. All isolated
from each other and ground.
Input coupling AC, DC with ground level indicator
Input sensitivity 5 mV/div to 100 V/div

environment in which you plan to use it.
EN61010 establishes international safety
requirements for electrical measurement
equipment. It separates the various electrical
environments into installation categories based
on the danger from high voltage-energy
transients. To choose the right tool the voltage
rating alone does not determine the safety. It is
the combination of voltage rating and installation
category that determines maximum transient
withstand capability of the tool. CAT III rated
instruments are recommended for measurement
on industrial power distribution systems.
Ordering Information
International Safety Standards
FLK-192 Fluke 192 ScopeMeter (60 MHz)
FLK-192S Fluke 192 ScopeMeter (60 MHz) with SCC190 kit
FLK-1963 Fluke 196 ScopeMeter (100 MHz)
FLK-196S Fluke 196 ScopeMeter (100 MHz) with SCC190 kit
FLK-199 Fluke 199 ScopeMeter (200 MHz)
FLK-199S Fluke 199 ScopeMeter (200 MHz) with SCC190 kit
SCC190 Software - Cable - Case kit for Fluke 190 Series
FLK-123 Fluke 123 Industrial ScopeMeter
FLK-123S Fluke 123 Industrial ScopeMeter with SCC120 kit
SCC120 Software - Cable - Case kit for Fluke 123
• Fluke ScopeMeter test tools come standard with a complete accessory package including line voltage adapter, and battery pack (installed). ScopeMeter 123 includes the shielded
test leads, ScopeMeter 190 Series comes with probes, probe accessories and multimeter test leads.
• SCC kit includes: Hard-shell carrying case, optically isolated RS-232 interface cable, and FlukeView® for Windows® software.